
RS2020 - 595RESOLUTION NO. -----

A resolution approving an amendment to an assignment and assumption grant 
agreement amendment of the Homeless Management Information System 
(HMIS) grant between the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development (HUD) and the Metropolitan Development and Housing Agency 
(MDHA) to The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson 
County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Social Services 
Department/Homelessness Commission, to contribute to the national effort to 
end homelessness. 

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and 
through the Metropolitan Social Services Department/Homelessness Commission, previously 
entered into an assignment and assumption grant agreement amendment with the U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development to contribute to the national effort to end 
homelessness approved by RS2019-1791; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the assignment and assumption grant agreement 
amendment to extend the end date from June 30, 2020 to October 31, 2020, a copy of which 
amendment is attached hereto; and, 

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 
Davidson County that this grant amendment be accepted. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 

Section 1. That the amendment to the assignment and assumption grant agreement 
amendment of the Homeless Management Information System grant between MDHA and The 
Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the 
Metropolitan Social Services Commission, to contribute to the national effort to end 
homelessness, a copy of which amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby 
approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor is authorized to execute the same. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of 
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it. 

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY 

~ : /r.----::4.,,-____ _ 
Kevin Crumbo 
Director of Finance 

D-20-09616 {N0372151.l} 

INTRODUCED BY: 



APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGALITY: 

D~C. Smd7£, 
Assistant Metropolitan Attorney 

D-20-09616 {N0372151.1} 



Grant Number: TN0060L4J04181 l 
Tax ID Number: 620694743 
DUNS Number: 078217668 

SPECIAL COVID-19 AMENDMENT TO THE 
CONTINUUM OF CARE PROGRAM GRANT AGREEMENT 

This Amendment to Grant Agreement is made by and between the United States 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville & Davidson County, (the Recipient). 

RECITALS 

I. HUD and the Recipient entered into a Grant Agreement dated 07 /0I/2019, having Grant 
No. TN0060L4J0418 l l (the Grant Agreement). 

2. The parties are desirous of amending the Grant Agreement to add eligible activities and 
to shift funds between eligible activities in response to the COVID-19 pandemic. 

3. HUD has determined that the change is necessary to better serve eligible persons within 
the geographic area and to ensure that the priorities established under the Notice of 
Funding Availability in which the grant was originally awarded, or the most recent 
NOFA, are met. 

4. The parties are desirous of amending the Grant Agreement to allow Recipients to extend 
the term of the Grant Agreement ending 06/30/2020 and permit Recipient to use funds 
that would have been unspent at the end of the original term for eligible costs that 
respond to unique program participant needs arising from the COVID-19 pandemic. 

5. The need for the assistance provided by the project continues to exist within the 
jurisdiction where the project is located. 

6. HUD has reviewed the performance of the Recipient and has determined that the grant 
funds remaining at the end oftenn should not be deobligated. 

AGREEMENTS 

The Grant Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

1. The term of the Grant Agreement is extended through October 31, 2020. 



This Amendment to Grant Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties as to 
amendment of the Grant Agreement and will become effective only upon the execution hereof by 
all parties. The remaining terms of the Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect. The 
parties, on the dates set forth below their respective signatures, hereby execute this Amendment 
to Grant Agreement, as follows: 

UNITED ST ATES OF AMERICA, 
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development 

;;d,'Yll../-12 BY: ________________ _ 

(Signature) 

Erik Hoglund, Director, Office of Community Planning & Development 

(Typed Name and Title) 

September 1, 2020 

(Date) 

RECIPIENT 
Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson County 

(Si n re of Aut orized Official) 

~ee \Zro..:±f q. 9 · Jo 20 fia. Diru:lriv 
(Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official) 

(Date) 



10/08/2020

RS2020-595

SIGNATURE PAGE 

GRANT NO. HUD HMIS Technical Assistance 20 Amend.1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized 
representatives set their signatures. 

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY 

~A.AJ:C 
Department Name 

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY 

3?-S:--z;r 
Kevin Crumbo, Director 
Department of Finance 

-

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 

Directof of Insurance 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGALITY: 

Metropolitan Attorney 

John Cooper 
Metropolitan Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Metropolitan Clerk 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 



{N0372164.1} 

A resolution approving an amendment to an 
assignment and assumption grant agreement 
amendment of the Homeless Management 
Information System (HMIS) grant between 
the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development (HUD) and the Metropolitan 
Development and Housing Agency 
(MDHA) to The Metropolitan Government 
of Nashville and Davidson County, acting 
by and through the Metropolitan Social 
Services Department/Homelessness 
Commission, to contribute to the national 
effort to end homelessness. 


